

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7357

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

01 June 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the Trust ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance system.

You asked:

- 1. What ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance system is currently used at Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust?
- 2. When does your contract expire?
- 3.Do you have any planned upgrades of the software? If so, when?
- 4.Are you planning to go to market for a different ERP/ Finance system? If so, when?
- 5. Who are the people responsible within your organisation for your ERP / Finance system? Please provide full name, title, and contact information if possible.

Trust response:

- 1. Integra
- 2. February 2024
- 3. We intend to upgrade the system to a newer version of the software in Summer 2022.
- 4. We are not looking for a different, replacement finance system.
- 5. Falls under the remit of the Head of Finance Systems. Further details can be found on our website, https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/our-quality-story/finance/?referrer=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.mtw.nhs.uk%2F%3Fs%3Dfinance&from=search